JAMESTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING, JULY 25, 2017 OFFICIAL MINUTES

Mayor Andersen called the special meeting of the City Council to order at 4:00 PM.

Roll Call showed the following members present: Mayor Andersen, Council Members Buchanan, Brubakken, Gumke and Phillips, Assistant City Attorney Geroux, and City Administrator Fuchs.

Council Member Buchanan moved a Resolution to approve the request from the JSDC for \$2,847,502.71 from Economic Development Funds to create the Airport Business Park with the City Share to be \$2,238,752.44, and paid from the City Sales Tax Fund. Seconded by Council Member Phillips. Roll Call No. 1 showed: 5 ayes, 0 nays, 0 absent. Carried.

Council Member Gumke moved to adjourn. Seconded by Council Member Brubakken. Unanimous aye vote. Carried.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

JEFF FUCHS, City Administrator KATIE ANDERSEN, Mayor